Name of Person Signing

VER SHEET NLY

TUS BR.

TMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema JAN J 9 1999

Tab settings DD DD 101040000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tademaks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRO 1-19-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PMC ACQUISITION CORPORATION 380 UNION STREET WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089	Name: Reed IP, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State, MA ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 380 Union Street City: Springfield State MA ZIP01089 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MA Other If assignee is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XP No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes D No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	BOH 9/17/17
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 783, 998
01/20/1999 SBURNS 00000101 849354 01 FC:481 40.00 8P 02 FC:482 100.00 8P Additional numbers at	849,354 783,9 % 8 668,953 1,334,078 1,152,923
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Brian D. Harrington, Esquire Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140 CE Xi Enclosed Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C. 146 CHESTNUT STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: SPRINGFIELD StateMA ZIP91103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Jamison J. Barr Brian D. Harrington* Paul Peter Nicolai† Marwan S. Zubi

*Also Admitted in Connecticut †Also Admitted in New York & Washington, D.C.

NICOLAI LAW GROUP, P.C.

BUSINESS LAW & LITIGATION



Tarbell~Watters Building 146 Chestnut Street, Post Office Box 1528 Springfield, Massachusetts 01101-1528

E-Mail: niclawgrp@niclawgrp.com • Internet: www.niclawgrp.com Telephone (413) 272-2000 • Facsimile (413) 272-2010 May 17, 1999

Anne Harrell, Paralegal Assignment Division Office of Public Records United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document Re:

100945731A

Recordation Date: 01/19/1999

Reel/Frame: 1841/0263

Dear Ms. Harrell:

The purpose of this letter is to correct a typographical error in the enclosed Recordation Cover Sheet and in the enclosed "Assignment of Marks" that have been recorded. The error in the Recordation Cover Sheet is found in Section 4b. The third trademark registration number "783,988" is in error. The number should be "783,998." Accordingly, I have crossed out the incorrect number, have written in the correct number, and initialled and dated them.

The error in the "Assignment of Marks" is found in Exhibit A. The Registration Number for the "Duplimatic" should be "783,998" instead of "783,988." Accordingly, I have crossed out the incorrect number, have written in the correct number, and initialled and dated them.

Please make these corrections to the recordation and generate a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document. I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the requested change.

I am also enclosing a copy of this letter together with a self-addressed, postage-paid envelope. I would appreciate your dating the copy of this letter with the date of receipt of the enclosed document and returning the same to me at your earliest opportunity.

If you have any questions, please call me.

05/25/1999 MTHAI1 00000172 783998

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

BDH/sdd **Enclosures** Sincerely yours,

Brian D. Harrington

TRADEMARK REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

Whereas, PMC Acquisition Corporation ("PMC") of 380 Union Street, West Springfield, Massachusetts 01089 is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor identified on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

Whereas Reed IP, Inc. ("Reed") of 380 Union Street, West Springfield, Massachusetts 01089, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PMC by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto Reed, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and with the right to sue and collect damages prior to this Assignment and transfer, the same to be held and enjoyed by Reed as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by PMC has this assignment and transfer not been made.

PMC shall cooperate in perfecting the rights assigned and conveyed hereby and shall execute all documents proper and necessary therefor without further compensation other than reimbursement for all out-of-pocket expenses.

Dated: March 2, 1998

PMC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Katherine E. Putnam

Its President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF HAMPDEN, ss:

On this 2nd day of March, 1998 before me personally appeared Katherine E. Putnam, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the President of PMC Acquisition Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, that the seal affixed to the instrument is the corporate seal of the aforementioned corporation, that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors and that the aforementioned Katherine E. Putnam acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

Name: Paul Peter Nicolai

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 22,

2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0128

EXHIBIT "A"

REED TRADEMARKS

MARK: REED

<u>COUNTRY</u> <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>

 Canada
 154,615

 France
 1,393,977

 Germany
 840,613

United States 849,354

MARK: REED PRENTICE

<u>COUNTRY</u> <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>

 Argentina
 772,550

 Brazil
 003,686,361

 Ecuador
 1059

 Japan
 541,004

 South Africa
 B75/2456

 Spain
 777,899

 Vital Control
 (68,052)

United States 668,953
Venezuela 52,829

MARK: DUPLIMATIC

United States 783, 998 204 Shafel

MARK: REED CYCLE MASTER I

United States 1,334,078

MARK: HYDRO-TOGGLE

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

United States 1,152,923

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001902 FRAME: 0129